
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/29/18 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560
1 08/15/18 Wed $21,516,982 $20,389,105 $40,000,000 $24,081,878 1.661 3.6% 3.6% 6th Payment 1,728,888
2 08/18/18 Sat $24,232,630 $34,056,368 $50,000,000 $30,120,482 1.660 4.1% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,815,333
3 08/22/18 Wed $21,466,574 $46,174,442 $60,000,000 $36,144,578 1.660 3.6% 10.9% 8th Payment 1,906,099
4 08/25/18 Sat $24,605,038 $59,738,559 $70,000,000 $42,398,546 1.651 4.1% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 08/29/18 Wed $21,949,572 $72,062,111 $80,000,000 $48,455,482 1.651 3.7% 17.7% 10th Payment 2,101,474
6 09/01/18 Sat $25,589,240 $86,429,149 $90,000,000 $54,512,417 1.651 4.3% 21.2% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7 09/05/18 Wed $24,144,529 $99,898,939 $0 1.651 4.0% 24.4% 12th Payment 2,316,876
8 09/08/18 Sat $27,649,173 $113,596,572 $0 1.651 4.6% 27.9% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9 09/12/18 Wed $25,720,925 $126,338,935 $0 1.651 4.3% 31.0% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 09/15/18 Sat $29,188,550 $140,799,189 $0 1.651 4.9% 34.4% 15th Payment 2,682,073
11 09/19/18 Wed $28,223,571 $154,781,384 $195,000,000 $118,100,000 1.651 4.7% 37.5% 16th Payment 2,816,177
12 09/22/18 Sat $32,475,181 $170,869,862 $215,000,000 $130,200,000 1.651 5.4% 40.8% 17th Payment 2,956,986
13 09/26/18 Wed $32,050,688 $186,748,042 $233,000,000 $141,100,000 1.651 5.3% 44.0% 18th Payment 3,104,835
14 09/29/18 Sat $36,430,658 $204,796,097 $257,000,000 $155,700,000 1.651 6.0% 47.4% 19th Payment 3,260,077
15 10/03/18 Wed $34,287,826 $221,782,575 $280,000,000 $169,600,000 1.651 5.7% 50.4% 20th Payment 3,423,080
16 10/06/18 Sat $42,055,552 $242,617,249 $306,000,000 $185,300,000 1.651 6.9% 53.8% 21st Payment 3,594,234
17 10/10/18 Wed $38,573,804 $261,727,036 $340,000,000 $205,900,000 1.651 6.4% 56.8% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
18 10/13/18 Sat $52,569,439 $287,770,379 $385,000,000 $233,200,000 1.651 8.6% 60.5% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
19 10/17/18 Wed $48,217,255 $311,657,613 $420,000,000 $254,400,000 1.651 7.9% 63.6% 24th Payment 4,160,776
20 10/20/18 Sat $70,968,743 $346,816,127 $455,000,000 $275,600,000 1.651 11.4% 67.8% 25th Payment 4,368,814
21 10/24/18 Wed $60,994,828 $377,033,478 $500,000,000 $302,800,000 1.651 9.9% 71.0% 26th Payment 4,587,255

22 10/27/18 Sat $209,357,793 $480,751,091 $0 1.651 30.1% 79.7% 27th Payment 4,816,618
23 10/31/18 Wed $89,845,381 $525,261,250 $0 1.651 14.3% 82.6% 28th Payment 5,057,449
24 11/03/18 Sat $408,247,695 $727,510,596 $0 1.651 50.3% 91.3% 29th Payment 5,310,321
25 11/07/18 Wed $179,690,762 $816,530,912 $0 1.651 26.5% 93.6% 30th Payment 5,575,837
26 11/10/18 Sat $775,670,621 $0 $0 1.651 73.5% 98.3%

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/29/2018


